GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::::::: GUWAHATI-6.

No. $UDD(T)10$	50/2013/13 Dated, Dispur the 3 rd August, 2013.
From :	Sri S.K.Das, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Urban Development Department.
To :	The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
Sub :	Administrative Approval and Sanction of Rs. 10.00 Lakhs for preparation of Drainage Master Plan for other town of State during the year 2013-14.
Ref :	Director, T & C P's letter No. TP/P&D/31/2013/10 dated, 24.6.2013.
Śir,	

I am directed to say that the Governor of Assam is pleased to accord Administrative Approval and sanction for an amount of Rs. 10.00 Lakhs (Rupees ten lakhs) only for preparation of Drainage Master Plan for other town of State by providing total station, GPS etc. for the current financial year 2013-14.

The expenditure is subject to observance of financial rules, procedures and formalities, CVC guidelines, calling of NIT and observance of the provision of the AFRBM Act, 2005.

The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "2215- Water supply and Sanitation-II-Other State Plan & Non-Plan Schemes – 02 –Sewerage and Sanitation-107-Sewerage Services-(b) Drainage Master Plan for other town of State-32-Grants-in-aid, Plan, General, Grant No. 31 (page VI 111)" during the financial year 2013-14.

The sanction is issued with the approval of Planning & Development Department vide their U.O. No. PDP 1325 dated, 19.07.2013 and under Sl. 24 of Schedule-I of the DFP Rules, 1999 (as amended).

Yours faithfully,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Urban Development Department.</u>

Memo No. UDD(T)160/2013/13-A Copy forwarded to :-

LIDD(T)1(0/0010/1

11

Dated, Dispur the 3rd August, 2013.

- 1. The Director, Town & Country Planning, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 with reference to her letter No. TP/P&D/31/2013/10 dated, 24.6.2013
 - 2. The Deputy Secretary, Finance (EC-III) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
 - 3. The Additional Director, Planning & Development (Plan Co-ordination) Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
 - 4. The Deputy Secretary, Finance (Budget) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

By Order etc...

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Urban Development Department.

Dated, Dispur the 3rd August, 2013.

Memo No. UDD(T)160/2013/13-B Copy forwarded to :-